

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 392/2017
IA No. 01/2017

Parshotam Kumar and ors.

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Khajuria, Advocate.

Vs

Janak Raj

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
02.09.2021

Let fresh notice be issued for effecting service upon the respondent,
returnable within four weeks.

List again on 18.10.2021.

Meanwhile, interim direction to continue.

(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge

Jammu
02.09.2021
Ram Krishan