

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 392/2017
IA No. 1/2017

Parshotam Kumar and ors

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Khajuria, Advocate.

Vs

Janak Raj

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Anmol Sharma, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

Xerox copy of the trial Court record has not been received.

Registry is directed to send a reminder to the concerned Court and the Registrar Judicial shall telephonically inform the Presiding Officer to send the record.

List again on 17.11.2022.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
21.09.2022
Ram Krishan