

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 392/2017  
IA No. 01/2017

Parshotam Kumar and others

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Anubhav Sudan, Advocate vice  
Mr. Pawan Khajuria, Advocate

V/s

Janak Raj

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Anmol Sharma, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
18.11.2022

Mr. Anubhav Sudan, Advocate appearing vice Mr. Pawan Khajuria, Advocate submits that the arguing counsel is not present today and he seeks an adjournment. Adjourned at his request. However, it is made clear that in case the arguing counsel does not appear on the next date, the appropriate order shall follow.

Record of the trial court has been received.

List on 30.11.2022.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(Sanjay Dhar)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
18.11.2022  
Meenakshi