

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No.392/2017

Parshotam Kumar and ors.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Pawan Khajuria, Advocate.

V/s

Janak Raj

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None..

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

Await appearance of learned counsel for the respondent.

Adjourned.

List on 29.09.2023.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

Jammu:
07.08.2023
Eva