

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case No. CRMC No. 392/2017

Parshotam Kumar & Ors.

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Pawan Khajuria, Advocate.

v/s

Janak Raj

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Anmol Sharma, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
29.09.2023

Mr. Anmol Sharma, learned counsel for the respondent submits that he does not want to file response.

Record stands received. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to go through the same. Granted.

List on **19.10.2023**.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

JAMMU
29.09.2023
Abinash