

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case No. :- CRMC No. 392/2017

Parshotam Kumar & Ors.

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Khajuria, Advocate

Vs

Janak Raj

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Anmol Sharma, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

10.11.2023

Response has not been filed by respondent.

Mr. Anmol Sharma, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent submits that he does not wish to file the response. His statement is taken on record.

Ordered, accordingly.

In view of the urgency expressed by learned counsel for the petitioners, list this matter for final hearing on **23.11.2023**.

Meanwhile, interim directions, if any, shall continue.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge**

JAMMU
10.11.2023
Manan