

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU.**

CRMC No. 392/2017

Parshotam Kumar and Ors.

.... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Sumit Khajuria, Advocate vice  
Mr. Pawan Kr. Khajuria, Advocate.

V/s

Janak Raj

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**23.11.2023.**

Adjourned at the request of Mr.Sumit khajuria, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners on the ground that Mr. Pawan Kr. Khajuria, learned arguing counsel is not available today due to personal reasons.

List on 26.12.2023.

Meanwhile, interim directions, if any, shall continue.

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
23.11.2023  
*Neha-1*