

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 392/2017

Parshotam Kumar and others

..... petitioner (s)

Through :- Mr. Pawan Khajuria Advocate.

V/s

Janak Raj

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr.Anmol Sharma Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

(26.12.2023.)

On the assurance of learned counsel appearing for the parties that they will try for amicable settlement between the parties, adjourned.

List on 15.02.2024.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

Jammu

26.12.2023

Sanjeev