

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CRMC No. 392/2017**

Parshotam Kumar and ors.

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Khajuria, Advocate.

**Vs**

Janak Raj

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Anmol Sharma, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**15.02.2024**

Learned counsel for the parties submit that there are chances of settling the dispute amicably. In view of this, the parties shall appear before the Mediation Officer, to be nominated by the Registrar Judicial of this Court.

List again on **21.05.2024**.

**(Rajnesh Oswal)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
**15.02.2024**  
*Ram Krishan*