

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 392/2017

Parshotam Kumar and ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sumit Khajuria, Advocate vice
Mr. Pawan Khajuria, Advocate

Vs

Janak Raj

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Anmol Sharma, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
24.09.2024

1. According to the appearing counsels for the parties, mediation is undergoing between the parties, as such, appearing counsels for the parties would pray for an adjournment.
2. At request, list on 07.11.2024.

(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

Jammu
24.09.2024
Neha-II