

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRMC No. 392/2017

Parshotam Kumar and Ors.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Pawan Khajuria Advocate.

V/s

Janak Raj

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Anmol Sharma, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

24.03.2026

1. *Heard in part.*
2. List for continuation on **01.04.2026**, Higher Up.
3. In the meanwhile, Mr. Anmol Sharma, appearing counsel for the respondent is directed to provide short synopsis in the matter.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu:
24.03.2026
Javid Iqbal